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OBEDIENCE PRE-NOVICE 

 
100 MOONSHADOWS AUTUMNS LADY LUCY (F) 
NQ Manchester Terrier, BU580688, 17-Oct-14. Breeders: Sandy Cunniff. Eaglespur 

Marquis Son x Ch Moonshadows Cammi CD RE. Canada. Owner: Jodi PARKINSON 
  
 
 
101 MASSAWIPPI I'M THE QUEEN BEA (F) 
Q Schnauzer (Miniature), EJ728948, 01-May-17. Breeders: Murray C Clark. Blythewood 

Fast Company x GCH Obsession Mad Queen Juana. Canada. Owner: Patricia 
POLLARD 

  
 
 
 
QS: 101 
 

OBEDIENCE NOVICE A 

 
201 HIDDEN ACRES CAPTAIN KISS (M) 
NQ Mixed Breed, CCN18900001, 09-May-14. Breeders: Hidden Acres Farm. Hidden Acres 

Hunley x Aberdeen Training Grounds. Elsewhere. Owner: Debbie MARTIN 
  
 
 
 
QS: None 
 

OBEDIENCE NOVICE B 

 
300 MONACOBAY'S GRAAF V BENNO CGN NPS JTS RA ANS (M) 
184 Doberman Pinscher, AL541593, 19-Jun-13. Breeders: Marlene King. Graaf Zoco V 

Neerlands Siam x Monacobay's Gravin V Gina. Canada. Owner: Barbara DOGGER 
  
 
 
 
QS: 300 
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OBEDIENCE NOVICE INTERMEDIATE 

 
400 GCH. CASTLEGAR ELROY AT AUTUMWYND CD CGN RE RI CGN (M) 
191 Retriever (Labrador), CU633453, 23-Oct-15. Breeders: Pierry & Stan McLean. GCh. 

Nyroca Castlegar Remember Mii x Nyroca Castlegar Pot O'Gold. Canada. Owner: 
Marie-P BABIN, Jump Height: 22" 

  
 
 
 
QS: 400 
 

OBEDIENCE OPEN HB 

 
500 OTCH. MARRON'S SANDRIA (M) 
197  Papillon, WG280846, 06-Apr-09. Breeders: Mary Ronald. Ch. Arkeno Marron Daily 

Show x Ch. Marron Picture Perfect. Canada. Owner: Dianne THOMAS, Jump Height: 8" 
  
 
 
501 FC LYKKE VON LOWENHERZ CD SE (F) 
NQ Dachshund (Standard Wire-Haired), WG284605, 03-Apr-09. Breeders: L Whistance-

Smith. FC Joeri Von Nonnenschlag x FC Diamant Lily Von Lowenherz ME. Canada. 
Owner: L WHISTANCE-SMITH, Jump Height: 8" 

  
 
 
503 GMOTCH. TAYGOLD'S GYRO SCOPES IT OUT, RE,WC (M) 
197 Retriever (Golden), XC338666, 10-Feb-10. Breeders: Anne Bendig. Ch MOTCh 

AGMCH Goldencol's Come Fly With Me WCX SH RX x Taygold's Dancing Queen. 
Canada. Owner: Ellie BEALS, David SKINNER, Jump Height: 17" 

  
 
 
504 GMOTCH. TAYGOLD'S BRAWLROOM DANCER, RE,WCI (M) 
197.5 Retriever (Golden), TC162034, 10-Feb-07. Breeders: Anne Bendig. Taygold's 

Eisenhower Ike x Taygold's Ebony Eyes. Canada. Owner: Ellie BEALS, David 
SKINNER, Jump Height: 17" 

  
 
 
505 MOTCH. BRACKENHILL WINNER TAKES IT ALL, RA,HIT (F) 
194 Border Collie, MSC000004834, 09-Apr-09. Breeders: Linda M. Mooradian. Nahrof Turn 

It Up x Brackenhill Cat Fancy. Elsewhere. Owner: Marie SAWFORD, Jump Height: 18" 
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508 MOTCH. RIDGEHAVEN'S OSCAR THE CROUCH, RAE7, AGN AGNJ (M) 
196 Portuguese Water Dog, YY442564, 26-Dec-11. Breeders: Karen D. Matthews. Ch. 

Aarion's Delorean Of Deblon x Ch. Deblon's Glen Abbey At Ridgehaven. Canada. 
Owner: Monte & Lorie CROUCH, Jump Height: 22" 

  
 
 
509 CH.GOWRIELEA AS FUR AS WE CAN GO, WC CDX JH (M) 
197 Retriever (Golden), BC554709, 01-Feb-14. Breeders: Lizbeth A. Russell & Tiffany 

Waite. GCh. Ambercroft Beammeup2 Gowrielea x Ch. Castlerock Edge Of Seventeen. 
Canada. Owner: Gail WORMINGTON, Jump Height: 24" 

  
 
 
511 CH.MOTCH. ASKR OF BOSWORTH, RAE5,AGIJ,CGN (M) 
196 Great Dane, YN421434, 04-Jul-11. Breeders: Barbara Shirk / Danielle Yule. Ch. 

Boarhunters ZZ Top Of Dantry x Ch. Dantry Danes Aurora Borealis. Canada. Owner: 
Brent EDMUNDS, Jump Height: 26" 

  
 
 
600 OTCH.FOREMOST'S ROSE PARADE (F) 
NQ Shetland Sheepdog, XA342397, 01-Jan-10. Breeders: Gina Loffredo. Ch. Carmylie 

After The Storm x OTCh. Carmylie Foremost Free For All. Canada. Owner: Sharon 
REPPER, Jump Height: 10" 

  
 
 
603 TAYGOLD'S CRAZY DIAMOND, CDX (M) 
194.5 Retriever (Golden), BJ563949, 07-May-14. Breeders: Anne Bendig. Goldencols 

Diamond In The Ruff x Taygold's Dancing Queen. Canada. Owner: Ellie BEALS, David 
SKINNER, Jump Height: 22" 

  
 
 
 
QS: 500, 503, 504, 505, 508, 509, 511, 603 
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OBEDIENCE OPEN 18B 

 
506 GMOTCH. TANBARK'S HIGH ROLLING PLAYER, RA (M) 
198.5 Retriever (Golden), 1119857, 12-Feb-12. Breeders: Yvonne M. Piefer. Am.OTCH. 

Tanbark's True Grit, UDX5,OM3 x High Roller's TNT, WC,U-CD. Elsewhere. Owner: 
Rose APOLLONIO, Jump Height: 20" 

  
 
 
601 OTCH GOLDENCOL'S READY AIM FLYER JH WCX AGI RA AGNJ (M) 
ABS Retriever (Golden), WE278715, 29-Mar-09. Breeders: Sandra and Steve Esford. CH 

MOTCH AGMCH Goldencol's Come Fly with Me SH WCX x Goldencol Spirit of 
Eddystone WC JH AGX AGJX RN. Canada. Owner: Debra BRUNNER WALKER. 
Agent: Debra BRUNNER-WALKER, Jump Height: 17" 

  
 
 
 
QS: 506 
 

OBEDIENCE UTILITY B 

 
700 OTCH. MARRON'S SANDRIA (M) 
190 Papillon, WG280846, 06-Apr-09. Breeders: Mary Ronald. Ch. Arkeno Marron Daily 

Show x Ch. Marron Picture Perfect. Canada. Owner: Dianne THOMAS, Jump Height: 8" 
  
 
 
701 OTCH.FOREMOST'S ROSE PARADE (F) 
190.5 Shetland Sheepdog, XA342397, 01-Jan-10. Breeders: Gina Loffredo. Ch. Carmylie 

After The Storm x OTCh. Carmylie Foremost Free For All. Canada. Owner: Sharon 
REPPER, Jump Height: 10" 

  
 
 
703 OTCH GOLDENCOL'S READY AIM FLYER JH WCX AGI RA AGNJ (M) 
ABS Retriever (Golden), WE278715, 29-Mar-09. Breeders: Sandra and Steve Esford. CH 

MOTCH AGMCH Goldencol's Come Fly with Me SH WCX x Goldencol Spirit of 
Eddystone WC JH AGX AGJX RN. Canada. Owner: Debra BRUNNER WALKER. 
Agent: Debra BRUNNER-WALKER, Jump Height: 17" 
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704 MOTCH. BRACKENHILL WINNER TAKES IT ALL, RA,HIT (F) 
NQ Border Collie, MSC000004834, 09-Apr-09. Breeders: Linda M. Mooradian. Nahrof Turn 

It Up x Brackenhill Cat Fancy. Elsewhere. Owner: Marie SAWFORD, Jump Height: 18" 
  
 
 
706 GMOTCH. TANBARK'S HIGH ROLLING PLAYER, RA (M) 
193.5 Retriever (Golden), 1119857, 12-Feb-12. Breeders: Yvonne M. Piefer. Am.OTCH. 

Tanbark's True Grit, UDX5,OM3 x High Roller's TNT, WC,U-CD. Elsewhere. Owner: 
Rose APOLLONIO, Jump Height: 20" 

  
 
 
708 MOTCH. RIDGEHAVEN'S OSCAR THE CROUCH, RAE7, AGN AGNJ (M) 
195.5 Portuguese Water Dog, YY442564, 26-Dec-11. Breeders: Karen D. Matthews. Ch. 

Aarion's Delorean Of Deblon x Ch. Deblon's Glen Abbey At Ridgehaven. Canada. 
Owner: Monte & Lorie CROUCH, Jump Height: 22" 

  
 
 
709 CH.MOTCH. ASKR OF BOSWORTH, RAE5,AGIJ,CGN (M) 
189.5 Great Dane, YN421434, 04-Jul-11. Breeders: Barbara Shirk / Danielle Yule. Ch. 

Boarhunters ZZ Top Of Dantry x Ch. Dantry Danes Aurora Borealis. Canada. Owner: 
Brent EDMUNDS, Jump Height: 26" 

  
 
 
 
QS: 700, 701, 706, 708, 709 
 
 
 

High In Trial  506 
 

EXHIBITION ONLY 3-6 MONTHS 

 
800 RIDGEHAVEN UNEXPECTED JOURNEY (F) 
 Portuguese Water Dog, Listed, 20-Nov-17. Breeders: Karen Matthews. C-Lion Sequel 

To The Ring x Ch Pattedeau Etoile Demer Re Pdc Agn. Canada. Owner: Lorie 
CROUCH, Karen MATTHEWS 
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EXHIBITION ONLY 

 
900 KOVE'S PADRIAGAN PIANO MAN, RI (M) 
 Spaniel (American Cocker), DN664053, 14-Jul-16. Breeders: Ellen M Kovar. Ch 

Wickland Kove Hero Of The Hunt x Ch Kove's First On The Scene. Canada. Owner: 
Bonnie CHRISTIE 

 
 


